Product Version: REV - Document Date: 03/29/25 Page 1/10
The LL167 is engineered to provide optimal power on target.  As
with the LL137, it offers a scalable length design, multiple lens
options, and an embedded controller.
The LL167 housing is identical to that of the LL137 and it also
deploys an embedded control circuit for 0-10 volt DC analog
dimming and gating on/off.  The "C1" light may be ordered for
use with the DCS controllers; the optional "IC" model includes

High Intensity White Line Lights
General  Information - Continued
Part Number Key
Example Part Numbers:
LL167D12-WHIC1
LL167G24-WHIIC
1 See Electrical Specs for details on IC option with LL167
2 Not available over 12” emitting length
Unavailable
In Stock Lead Times
Stock products ship within three days.
Build-to-Order custom products ship within one to two weeks.
Configurator
Need a build-to-order custom lighting solution in 2 weeks or less? Advanced
Illumination’s online configurator helps you tailor our LL167 High Intensity
White Line Lights to your specific needs. For a guided configuration, visit our
online configurator.
Model Lens Focus Emitting Length (in) - Peak Wavelength Connector/Control
LL167 X XX - XXX XX
LL167 D (Converging) 06 to 96 WHI (white) C12
E (Converging) (06” increments from 06” to 96”) IC1
F (Converging) 24
G (Collimating)
more info on page 4 6 4 7
LL167 Series
Product Datasheet
Product Version: REV - Document Date: 03/29/25 Page 4/10
High Intensity White Line Lights
Optical Information
Disclaimer: The measurements provided above are for approximations only and may vary depending on the method of measurement and the specific configuration being measured.
Optical Information
Disclaimer: The measurements provided above are for approximations only and may vary depending on the method of measurement and the specific configuration being measured.
−
150
−
125
−
100
−
75
−
50
−
25
0 25 50 75 100
125
150
−100
−75
−50
−25
0
25
50
75
100
Line Width
Intensity Distribution Image at 50 mm Working Distance Illuminance vs Working Distance
Line Width vs Working Distance Longitudinal Intensity Distribution Profile at 50 mm Working Distance
Line width data was collected using a 12-inch white LL167 unit.
Illuminance data was collected using a 12-inch white LL167 unit.Intensity distribution sample image was taken with a
12-inch white LL167 unit with a D lens.
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
2
3

E LENS
4.05in
102.8mm
F LENS
4.55in
115.5mm
HEIGHT VARIES
WITH LENS TYPE
For full installation drawings and complete CAD models of this non-sealed configuration, please visit the downloads section of the product webpage.
Part Number
Length (Inches) Length (Millimeters)
Power Options
Unit D/E/F     Lens G Lens Unit D/E/F     Lens G Lens
LL167X03 3.24 3.040 3.000 82.296 77.216 76.200 C1 / 24 / IC
LL167X06 6.24 6.000 6.000 158.496 152.400 152.400 C1 / 24 / IC
LL167X12 12.24 12.000 12.000 310.896 304.800 304.800 C1 / 24 / IC
LL167X18 18.24 18.000 18.000 463.296 457.200 457.200 C1 / 24 / IC
LL167X24 24.24 24.000 24.000 615.696 609.600 609.600 24 / IC
LL167X30 30.24 30.000 30.000 768.096 762.000 762.000 24 / IC
LL167X36 36.24 36.000 35.944 920.496 914.400 912.978 24 / IC
LL167X42 42.24 42.000 41.934 1072.896 1066.800 1065.124 24 / IC
LL167X48 48.24 48.000 47.589 1225.296 1219.200 1208.761 24 / IC
LL167X54 54.24 54.000 53.915 1377.696 1371.600 1369.441 24 / IC
LL167X60 60.24 60.000 59.906 1530.096 1524.000 1521.612 24 / IC
LL167X66 66.24 66.000 65.896 1682.496 1676.400 1673.758 24 / IC
LL167X72 72.24 72.000 71.887 1834.896 1828.800 1825.930 24 / IC
LL167X78 78.24 78.000 77.878 1987.296 1981.200 1978.101 24 / IC
LL167X84 84.24 84.000 83.868 2139.696 2133.600 2130.247 24 / IC
LL167X90 90.24 90.000 89.859 2292.096 2286.000 2282.419 24 / IC
LL167X96 96.24 96.000 95.849 2444.496 2438.400 2434.565 24 / IC
X refers to Lens Type: D, E, F, G
Sizing Chart
LL167 Series